o g, City of Corona
é\“’ Department of Water & Power
dCORONAH  Maintenance Services Division

C/O City Clerk’s Office
400 S. Vicentia Avenue
Corona, CA 92882

May 5, 2017

Mailing Address Line 1
Mailing Address Line 2
Mailing Address Line 3
Mailing Address Line 4
Mailing Address Line 5

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

TO CONSIDER THE ESTABLISHMENT OF RATES FOR ADDITIONAL SOLID WASTE SERVICES,

A RESIDENTIAL BILLING CHARGE AND A RECYCLING ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICE CHARGE,
APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN THE INDEX AND TIME PERIOD FOR AUTOMATIC INFLATIONARY PASS-THROUGH
ADJUSTMENTS, AND TO AUTHORIZE AUTOMATIC INLATION RELATED PASS-THROUGH ADJUSTMENTS FOR A

PERIOD OF FIVE YEARS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City Council of the City of Corona (the “City”) will conduct a Public Hearing
on June 21, 2017 at 6:30 p.m., in the Council Chambers at 400 S. Vicentia Avenue, Corona, California 92882, or
as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard, to consider: (1) adopting new rates for additional solid waste services;
(2) establishing a recycling administrative service charge for commercial and multi-family accounts pursuant to AB 341 (3)
establishing a billing charge for residential customers; (4) authorizing a change in the index and time period used for
automatic inflation related pass-through adjustments; and (5) authorizing automatic inflation related pass-through
adjustments to all existing and new rates and charges for a period of five years pursuant to Government Code Section
53756. If approved, these rates, charges and adjustments will be effective August 1, 2017.

PROPOSED SOLID WASTE RATES AND CHARGES

(ORGANIC WASTE RECYCLING)
Solid waste collection services are provided by Waste Management of Inland Empire (“Waste Management”) pursuant to
a Franchise Agreement with the City. According to Assembly Bill (“AB”) 1826 passed in September 2014, certain
businesses must separate food scraps and yard trimmings (“organic waste”) for the purpose of recycling. In order to
comply with AB 1826, the City must provide recycling services for organic waste through its franchised waste hauler,
Waste Management. The proposed Organic Recycling Service Rates are highlighted in gray on Page A-5 of Exhibit “A”
attached to this notice.

(ILLEGAL HAULER IMPOUND RATES)

Corona Municipal Code (“CMC”) 8.20.080 provides that only solid waste haulers that hold a franchise agreement or
contract with the City are able to collect solid waste or recyclable materials. CMC Section 8.20.085 further prohibits
unauthorized waste or recycling containers from being utilized in the City, and provides that unauthorized bins may be
impounded by the City after proper noticing procedures. CMC 8.20.085 allows the City to delegate the authority to remove
unauthorized containers to its solid waste franchisee, and permits a fee to be charged to the owner of the container to
recover costs associated with these activities, including, but not limited to, towing, transportation, disposal of contents,
storage and administration. Waste Management seeks to establish a daily rate of $64.15 for impounded containers. The
proposed lllegal Hauler Impound Rate is highlighted in gray on Page A-5 of Exhibit “A” attached to this notice.

(CHANGE TO CPI INDEX AND TIME PERIOD OF CALCULATION)

The Franchise Agreement allows the rates for solid waste collection services to be adjusted on an annual basis to reflect
changes in the Consumer Price Index (“CPI”). The Franchise Agreement specifies use of the CPI for Los Angeles-
Anaheim-Riverside Metropolitan Area for the period from March to March. Prior notice and approval for such automatic
adjustments was given in 2015 for the five year period from 2016 through 2020. Waste Management has requested that
the CPI be changed to the United States Department of Bureau of Labor Statistics (“US BLS”) CPI for Water, Sewer &
Trash, and that the time period for calculation of the CPI change be from December to December. As discussed under
“Automatic Inflation Pass-Through” below, this changed automatic adjustment method would be for a five year period from
2018 through 2022 and would replace the prior approved method and period.

FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE VISIT WWW.CORONADWP.ORG/Maintenance, OR CALL CUSTOMER SERVICE AT (951) 736-2234.
Page 1 of 2



(RECYCLING ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICE CHARGE)

Waste Management performs certain functions, including creating, printing and mailing informational brochures,
conducting field audits and other efforts to assist the City and educate customers regarding recycling programs and to
ensure compliance with required California State programs and laws, including AB 341 and AB 1826. Waste Management
proposes to establish a Recycling Administrative Service Charge (“RASC”) in the amount of $0.03 per yard per bin for
each trash, recycling and organic waste bin, which would apply to commercial and multi-family housing complexes with
more than five units. The RASC would be used to pay for the above education and outreach efforts for recycling
programs. The proposed RASC is highlighted in gray on Pages A-2 through A-4 of Exhibit “A” attached to this notice.

(RESIDENTIAL BILLING CHARGE)

Section 6B of the Franchise Agreement states that the City may direct Waste Management to collect from customers and
remit to the City a billing charge to offset the direct and indirect costs incurred by the City to provide billing services for
Waste Management’s customers. The City of Corona Department of Water and Power (DWP) bills and collects charges
for trash and recycling services provided by Waste Management to residential customers. The City desires to establish a
Residential Billing Charge in the amount of $0.44 per month for each residential customer account to cover DWP’s costs
to provide billing services for such customers. The proposed Residential Billing Charge is highlighted in gray on Page A-1
of Exhibit “A” attached to this notice.

(INFLATION ADJUSTMENT EFFECTIVE AUGUST 1, 2017)
All current solid waste service fees, rates & charges are proposed to include an inflation adjustment using the new index
and time period of calculation specified in this notice. Such fees, rates & charges, as adjusted, are those not highlighted
in gray on Exhibit “A” attached to this notice. If approved, the fees, rates and charges included in Exhibit “A” will be
effective August 1, 2017.

(AUTOMATIC INFLATION PASS-THROUGH)

As part of these proceedings, the City is also proposing to authorize, for a period of five years (2018 through 2022), future
automatic annual inflationary adjustments in all current and new solid waste service fees, rates & charges, all of which are
listed in Exhibit “A” attached to this notice. These automatic inflationary adjustments are authorized pursuant to
Government Code Section 53756 and are based upon: (1) changes in the CPI for the US BLS Water, Sewer & Trash
Index, all urban consumers during the December to December period; and (2) changes in landfill costs. Notice of any
future adjustments to the solid waste service fees based upon such inflationary adjustments will be provided by Waste
Management at least 30 days prior to the effective date of such adjustments.

PUBLIC HEARING AND PROTESTS

Any property owner or any tenant (i.e., a customer of record) directly responsible for the payment of solid waste service
fees may submit a written protest to the proposed rate changes to the City’s solid waste service fees; provided,
however, only one protest will be counted per identified parcel. Any written protest must: (1) state that the identified
property owner or customer of record is in opposition to the proposed solid waste rate changes; (2) provide the location
of the identified parcel (by assessor’s parcel number or street address); and (3) include the name and signature of the
property owner or customer of record submitting the protest. Written protests may be submitted by mail or in person to
the City Clerk at 400 S. Vicentia Avenue, Corona, California 92882, or at the Public Hearing (date and time noted
above), provided they are received prior to the conclusion of the public comment portion of the Public Hearing. Any
protest submitted via e-mail or other electronic means will not be accepted. Please identify on the front of the envelope
for any protest, whether mailed or submitted in person to the City Clerk, Attn: Public Hearing on Solid Waste Rate
Changes.

The City Council will hear and consider all written and oral protests to the proposed rate changes at the Public Hearing.
Oral comments at the Public Hearing will not qualify as formal protests unless accompanied by a written protest. Upon
the conclusion of the Public Hearing, the City Council will consider adoption of a resolution authorizing the rate
changes to the City's solid waste service fees as described herein. If written protests against the proposed rate
changes as outlined above are not presented by a majority of property owners or customers of record of the identified
parcels upon which the rates are proposed to be imposed, the City Council will be authorized to impose the rate
changes. If adopted, the proposed rate changes to the solid waste service fees will be in effect on August 1, 2017.

For further details regarding the basis and reasons for the proposed rate changes to the City’s solid waste service fees
or for any questions you may have regarding the proposed fees to be imposed on your parcel, please contact
Maintenance Services at (951) 736-2234.

This notice is available in Spanish at www.CoronaDWP.org/Maintenance or by calling (951) 736-2234.

Este aviso estéa disponible en espafiol en www.CoronaDWP.org/Maintenance o llamando al (951) 736-2234.
CAVR\16200.30200110181939.4

FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE VISIT WWW.CORONADWP.ORG/Maintenance, OR CALL CUSTOMER SERVICE AT (951) 736-2234.
Page 2 of 2



EXHIBIT "A"
City of Corona
Waste Management of Inland Empire
Summary of Rates (Effective August 1, 2017)

(Newly Established Fees, Rates & Charges Highlighted in Gray)

Escalators Current Proposed Change %
CPI - December to December WST 217.39 22475 $ 7.36 3.39%
Disposal Trash $ 3721 % 3794 % 0.73
Franchise fee on disposal increase $ 056 $ 069 $ 0.13
Total Disposal $ 3777 % 38.63 $ 0.86 2.28%
Disposal Greenwaste $ 2925 $ 3545 $ 6.20
Franchise fee on disposal increase $ 061 $ 1.70 $ 1.09
Total Disposal $ 2086 $ 3715 $ 7.29 24.43%
Residential Services
2016/2017 Billing Disposal Proposed
Service Description Rate Charge CPI Adj Adj 17/18 Rate
Residential Basic
Service $ 1493 $ 044 $ 051 $ - $ 15.88
Disposal $ 4,74 $ - $ 011 $ 4.85
Greenwaste $ 1.36 $ 033 $ 1.69
Total Per Household $ 21.03 $ 044 $ 051 $ 0.44 $ 22.42
Income Qualified
Service $ 9.10 $ 044 $ 031 $ - $ 9.85
Disposal $ 4.95 $ - $ 011 $ 5.06
Greenwaste $ 1.36 $ 033 $ 1.69
Total Per Household $ 1541 $ 044 $ 031 $ 044 $ 16.60
Multifamily Dwelling
1st Dwelling $ 12.08 $ 041 $ - $ 12.49
2nd Dwelling $ 24.14 $ 082 % - $ 24.96
3rd Dwelling $ 34.76 $ 118 $ - $ 35.94
4th Dwelling $ 45.29 $ 153 $ - $ 46.82
5th Dwelling $ 55.75 $ 189 $ - $ 57.64
6th Dwelling $ 66.23 $ 224 % - $ 68.47
Over 6 units per unit $ 12.02 $ 041 $ - $ 12.43
Multifamily Recycling
Recycling Only $ 3.19 $ 011 $ - $ 3.30
Greenwaste Only $ 3.77 $ 013 $ 033 §% 4.23
Greenwaste & Recycling $ 6.84 $ 0.18 $ 033 $ 7.35
Income Qualified $ 2.59 $ 0.09 $ - $ 2.68
Miscellaneous Residential Charges
Additional Container - Trash (service and disposal) $ 6.16 $ 0.05 $ 011 $ 6.32
Additional Container - Recycle $ 1.24 $ 0.04 $ - $ 1.28
Additional Container - Greenwaste (service and processing) $ 2.45 $ 0.08 $ 033 §% 2.86
Bulky Item Pickup - 1st Item $ 18.66 $ 063 $ - $ 19.29
Bulky Item Pickup - Add'l ltems $ 12.45 $ 042 $ - $ 12.87
E-waste pickups $ 29.73 $ 1.01 $ - $ 30.74
Extra Bag Fee $ 4,76 $ 0.16 $ - $ 4.92
Setup Activation Fee (for customer needing new container) $ 14.27 $ 048 $ - $ 14.75
Cart Exchange - in excess of one per year $ 17.84 $ 0.60 $ - $ 18.44
CA\JR\16200.30200\10182073.1 A-1




City of Corona

Waste Management of Inland Empire
Summary of Rates (Effective August 1, 2017)
(Newly Established Fees, Rates & Charges Highlighted in Gray)

Commercial Services [SEE NOTE 1]

2016/2017 Disposal Proposed
Service Description Rate RASC CPI Adj Adj 17/18 Rate
2 yard 1x Service $ 80.38 0.26 2.72 - $ 83.36
2 yard 1x Disposal $ 14.61 - 0.33 $ 14.94
2 yard per month $ 94.99 0.26 2.72 033 $ 98.30
2 yard 2x Service $ 151.60 0.52 5.13 - $ 157.26
2 yard 2x Disposall $ 29.21 - 0.67 $ 29.88
2 yard per month $ 180.82 0.52 5.13 0.67 $ 187.14
2 yard 3x Service $ 221.54 0.78 7.50 - $ 229.82
2 yard 3x Disposal $ 43.82 - 1.00 $ 44.82
2 yard per month $ 265.36 0.78 7.50 1.00 $ 274.64
2 yard 4x Service $ 292.52 1.04 9.90 - $ 303.46
2 yard 4x Disposal $ 58.44 - 133 $ 59.77
2 yard per month $ 350.95 1.04 9.90 133 % 363.23
2 yard 5x Service $ 362.57 1.30 12.27 - $ 376.14
2 yard 5x Disposal $ 73.03 - 167 $ 74.70
2 yard per month $ 435.60 1.30 12.27 167 $ 450.84
2 yard 6x Service $ 442.74 1.56 14.99 - $ 459.28
2 yard 6x Disposal $ 87.64 - 200 $ 89.64
2 yard per month $ 530.38 1.56 14.99 200 $ 548.92
3 yard 1x Service $ 103.61 0.39 3.51 - $ 107.50
3 yard 1x Disposal $ 21.88 - 050 $ 22.38
3 yard per month $ 125.49 0.39 3.51 0.50 $ 129.88
3 yard 2x Service $ 195.38 0.78 6.61 - $ 202.77
3 yard 2x Disposal $ 43.77 - 1.00 $ 4477
3 yard per month $ 239.15 0.78 6.61 1.00 $ 247.54
3 yard 3x Service $ 285.56 1.17 9.67 - $ 296.40
3 yard 3x Disposal $ 65.65 - 1.50 $ 67.15
3 yard per month $ 351.21 1.17 9.67 150 $ 363.55
3 yard 4x Service $ 377.05 1.56 12.76 - $ 391.37
3 yard 4x Disposal $ 87.54 - 200 $ 89.54
3 yard per month $ 464.59 1.56 12.76 200 $ 480.91
3 yard 5x Service $ 467.31 1.95 15.82 - $ 485.08
3 yard 5x Disposal $ 109.44 - 250 $ 111.94
3 yard per month $ 576.75 1.95 15.82 250 $ 597.02
3 yard 6x Service $ 570.65 2.34 19.32 - $ 592.30
3 yard 6x Disposal $ 131.31 - 3.00 $ 134.31
3 yard per month $ 701.96 2.34 19.32 3.00 $ 726.61
4 yard 1x Service $ 138.13 0.52 4.68 - $ 143.32
4 yard 1x Disposal $ 29.17 - 0.67 $ 29.84
4 yard per month $ 167.30 0.52 4.68 0.67 $ 173.16
4 yard 2x Service $ 260.51 1.04 8.82 - $ 270.37
4 yard 2x Disposall $ 58.36 - 133 $ 59.70
4 yard per month $ 318.87 1.04 8.82 133 $ 330.07
4 yard 3x Service $ 380.73 1.56 12.89 - $ 395.18
4 yard 3x Disposal $ 87.54 - 200 $ 89.54
4 yard per month $ 468.28 1.56 12.89 200 $ 484.72
4 yard 4x Service $ 502.71 2.08 17.02 - $ 521.81
4 yard 4x Disposal $ 116.72 - 267 $ 119.38
4 yard per month $ 619.43 2.08 17.02 267 $ 641.19
4 yard 5x Service $ 623.06 2.60 21.09 - $ 646.75
4 yard 5x Disposal $ 145.90 - 333 $ 149.23
4 yard per month $ 768.96 2.60 21.09 333 $ 795.98
4 yard 6x Service $ 760.89 3.12 25.76 - $ 789.76
4 yard 6x Disposal $ 175.08 - 400 $ 179.08
4 yard per month $ 935.97 3.12 25.76 400 $ 968.84

CA\JR\16200.30200\10182073.1 A-2




City of Corona

Waste Management of Inland Empire
Summary of Rates (Effective August 1, 2017)

(Newly Established Fees, Rates & Charges Highlighted in Gray)

Commercial Services [SEE NOTE 1]

2016/2017 Disposal Proposed
Service Description Rate RASC CPI Ad] Adj 17/18 Rate
6 yard 1x Service $ 181.75 $ 0.78 $ 6.15 - $ 188.68
6 yard 1x Disposal $ 43.77 $ - 1.00 $ 44.77
6 yard per month $ 22552 $ 0.78 $ 6.15 1.00 $ 233.45
6 yard 2x Service $ 34150 $ 156 $ 11.56 - $ 354.62
6 yard 2x Disposal $ 87.52 $ - 2.00 $ 89.52
6 yard per month $ 429.02 $ 156 $ 11.56 2.00 $ 444,14
6 yard 3x Service $ 499.49 $ 234 % 16.91 - $ 518.74
6 yard 3x Disposal $ 131.31 $ - 3.00 $ 134.31
6 yard per month $ 630.80 $ 234 $ 16.91 3.00 $ 653.05
6 yard 4x Service $ 660.92 $ 312 $ 22.37 - $ 686.42
6 yard 4x Disposal $ 175.06 $ - 400 $ 179.06
6 yard per month $ 83598 $ 312 $ 22.37 4.00 $ 865.48
6 yard 5x Service $ 818.79 $ 390 $ 27.72 - $ 850.40
6 yard 5x Disposal $ 218.82 $ - 500 $ 223.82
6 yard per month $ 1,037.61 $ 390 $ 27.72 5,00 $ 1,074.22
6 yard 6x Service $ 997.22 $ 468 $ 33.76 - $ 1,035.65
6 yard 6x Disposal $ 262.59 $ - 6.00 $ 268.59
6 yard per month $ 1,259.81 $ 468 $ 33.76 6.00 $ 1,304.24

CA\JR\16200.30200\10182073.1 A-3




City of Corona

Waste Management of Inland Empire
Summary of Rates (Effective August 1, 2017)
(Newly Established Fees, Rates & Charges Highlighted in Gray)

Commercial Services [SEE NOTE 1]

Compactor Rates

2016/2017 Disposal Proposed
Service Description Rate RASC CPI Adj Adj 17/18 Rate
2 yard 1x Service $ 89.12 0.26 3.02 % - $ 92.39
2 yard 1x Disposal $ 43.77 - 1.00 $ 44.77
2 yard per month $ 132.88 0.26 3.02 $ 1.00 $ 137.16
2 yard 2x Service $ 168.00 0.52 569 $ - $ 174.21
2 yard 2x Disposal $ 87.54 - 200 $ 89.54
2 yard per month $ 255.55 0.52 5.69 $ 200 $ 263.75
2 yard 3x Service $ 246.84 0.78 836 $ - $ 255.98
2 yard 3x Disposal $ 131.30 - 3.00 $ 134.30
2 yard per month $ 378.15 0.78 8.36 $ 3.00 $ 390.28
2 yard 4x Service $ 325.65 1.04 11.02 $ - $ 337.71
2 yard 4x Disposal $ 175.07 - 400 $ 179.07
2 yard per month $ 500.71 1.04 11.02 $ 4.00 $ 516.78
2 yard 5x Service $ 404.43 1.30 1369 $ - $ 419.42
2 yard 5x Disposal $ 218.84 - 500 $ 223.83
2 yard per month $ 623.26 1.30 13.69 $ 5.00 $ 643.25
2 yard 6x Service $ 491.21 1.56 16.63 $ - $ 509.39
2 yard 6x Disposal $ 262.62 - 6.00 $ 268.62
2 yard per month $ 753.83 1.56 16.63 $ 6.00 $ 778.01
3yard 1x Service $ 114.67 0.39 388 $ - $ 118.95
3 yard 1x Disposal $ 65.66 - 150 $ 67.16
3 yard per month $ 180.33 0.39 3.88 $ 1.50 $ 186.11
3 yard 2x Service $ 216.52 0.78 733 $ - $ 224.63
3 yard 2x Disposal $ 131.31 - 3.00 $ 134.31
3 yard per month $ 347.83 0.78 733 $ 3.00 $ 358.94
3 yard 3x Service $ 316.67 1.17 10.72 $ - $ 328.56
3 yard 3x Disposal $ 196.96 - 450 $ 201.46
3 yard per month $ 513.63 1.17 10.72 $ 450 $ 530.02
3 yard 4x Service $ 418.28 1.56 1416 $ - $ 434.00
3 yard 4x Disposal $ 262.61 - 6.00 $ 268.61
3 yard per month $ 680.89 1.56 1416 $ 6.00 $ 702.61
3 yard 5x Service $ 517.01 1.95 1750 $ - $ 536.46
3 yard 5x Disposall $ 328.27 - 750 $ 335.77
3 yard per month $ 845.28 1.95 1750 $ 750 $ 872.23
3 yard 6x Service $ 630.97 2.34 2136 $ - $ 654.67
3 yard 6x Disposal $ 393.91 - 8.99 $ 402.91
3 yard per month $ 1,024.88 2.34 21.36 $ 899 $ 1,057.58
4 yard 1x Service $ 141.20 0.52 478 $ - $ 146.50
4 yard 1x Disposal $ 87.52 - 200 $ 89.52
4 yard per month $ 228.72 0.52 478 $ 200 $ 236.02
4 yard 2x Service $ 266.19 1.04 9.01 $ - $ 276.24
4 yard 2x Disposal $ 175.07 - 400 $ 179.07
4 yard per month $ 441.26 1.04 9.01 $ 4.00 $ 455.31
4 yard 3x Service $ 376.39 1.56 1274 $ - $ 390.69
4 yard 3x Disposal $ 262.59 - 6.00 $ 268.59
4 yard per month $ 638.98 1.56 1274 $ 6.00 $ 659.28
4 yard 4x Service $ 516.13 2.08 17.47 % - $ 535.68
4 yard 4x Disposal $ 350.15 - 8.00 $ 358.14
4 yard per month $ 866.27 2.08 1747 $ 8.00 $ 893.82
4 yard 5x Service $ 641.11 2.60 2170 $ - $ 665.42
4 yard 5x Disposal $ 437.71 - 9.99 $ 447.71
4 yard per month $ 1,078.83 2.60 21.70 $ 999 $ 1,113.13
4 yard 6x Service $ 778.49 3.12 2635 $ - $ 807.96
4 yard 6x Disposal $ 525.24 - 1199 $ 537.23
4 yard per month $ 1,303.72 3.12 26.35 $ 1199 $ 1,345.19

CA\JR\16200.30200\10182073.1 A-4




City of Corona
Waste Management of Inland Empire
Summary of Rates (Effective August 1, 2017)
(Newly Established Fees, Rates & Charges Highlighted in Gray)

Commercial Services [SEE NOTE 1]

2016/2017 Disposal Proposed
Service Description Rate RASC CPI Adj Adj. 17/18 Rate
Commercial Recycling
1x $ 41.86 $ 142 3 - $ 43.28
2X $ 81.88 $ 277 3% - $ 84.65
3X $ 121.91 $ 413 $ - $ 126.04
4x $ 161.95 $ 548 $ - $ 167.43
5x $ 201.99 $ 6.84 $ - $ 208.83
Commercial Can Service
64 Gallon Carts: $ 35.63 $ 121 $ - $ 36.84
96 Gallon Carts: $ 40.98 $ 139 §$ - $ 42.37
Commercial Organics (64 Gallon Cart)
1x N/A $ 42.17
2X N/A $ 84.33
3x N/A $ 126.50
4x N/A $ 168.67
5X N/A $ 210.82
Commercial Organics (2 Yard Bin)
1x N/A $ 224.81
2Xx N/A $ 449.06
3x N/A $ 673.32
4x N/A $ 897.53
5x N/A $ 1,121.77
Miscellaneous Commercial Charges:
Additional Pickups of existing bins $ 57.57 $ 195 $ - $ 59.52
Additional Pickups of existing compactor $ 115.10 $ 390 $ - $ 119.00
Temporary bin service - 3 Day $ 109.64 $ 371 % - $ 113.35
Temporary bin service - 1 month $ 274.97 $ 931 $ - $ 284.28
Scout Service (per bin per month) $ 55.00 $ 186 $ - $ 56.86
Bin Exchange Service (in excess of one per year) $ 73.33 $ 248 % - $ 75.81
Bin Removal $ 30.55 $ 1.03 $ - $ 31.59
Lock Lid Fee $ 13.23 $ 045 $ - $ 13.68
Replacement Lock $ 31.98 $ 1.08 $ - $ 33.06
Replacement Key $ 6.41 $ 022 % - $ 6.62
Bulky Item - 1st item $ 19.19 $ 065 $ - $ 19.84
Bulky ltem - Add'l items $ 12.77 $ 043 $ - $ 13.21
Overage Fee $ 45,59 $ 154 % - $ 47.13
Burned Bin $ 358.16 $ 1212 $ - $ 370.28
Stolen Bin $ 639.56 $ 2165 $ - $ 661.22
Reinstate Fee $ 42.76 $ 145 % - $ 44.21
Setup/Activation Fee $ 30.55 $ 1.03 $ - $ 31.59
Extra pickup on HOC $ 48.89 $ 165 $ - $ 50.54
Recycle Contamination Fee $ 57.57 $ 195 § - $ 59.52
Pull-out (per month per bin per frequency)
0-25 feet
26-50 feet $ 8.95 $ 030 $ - $ 9.26
51-75 feet $ 11.52 $ 039 $ - $ 11.91
76-100 feet $ 12.77 $ 043 $ - $ 13.21
llegal Hauler Container Storage Fee (per day) N/A $ - $ 64.15
Rolloff Service
10 or 40 yard bin - Service $ 287.20 $ 9.72 $ - $ 296.92
10 or 40 yard bin - Disposal includes 5.75 tons $ 251.71 496 $ 256.67
Total 10 or 40 yard bin $ 538.91 $ 9.72 % 496 $ 553.59
Rolloff Disposal Per Ton including Franchise Fee $ 43.78 $ 44.64
Compactor - Service $ 272.49 $ 922 $ - $ 281.71
Compactor - Disposal includes 7.5 tons $ 328.32 6.47 $ 334.79
Total Compactor $ 600.81 $ 9.22 % 6.47 $ 616.50
Rolloff Disposal Per Ton including Franchise Fee $ 43.78 $ 44.64
Mixed C&D Loads - per pick up, plus disposal $ 274.97 $ 9.31 $ - $ 284.28
Organics Loads - per pick up, plus disposal N/A $ 326.07
Minimum monthly roll off service $ 273.74 $ 9.27 % - $ 283.01
Trip/Relocation Charge $ 79.43 $ 269 $ - $ 82.12
Delivery Fee $ 74.07 $ 251 $ - $ 76.58
Setup/Activation fee $ 30.55 $ 1.03 % - $ 31.59

NOTE 1: All commercial rates include adjustments that may become effective on August 1, 2017 resulting from a proposed increase in the franchise
fee for commercial and roll-off services being considered for approval by the City of Corona on May 17, 2017.

CA\JR\16200.30200\10182073.1 A-5





